Department of Women & Child Development Govt. NCT of Delhi

1, Pt. Ravi Shankar Shukla Lane; K.G. Marg New Delhi

File No. 76(ECCE)/DWCD/ICDS/2014-15/ 42753 - >O Dated:

NOTIFICATION

2 1 JAN 2016

The Government of NCT of Delhi is pleased to constitute State Level ECCE Council to coordinate, oversee and monitor the implementation of National ECCE Policy at the State Level. The council will promote ECCE and related policies and advance evidence-based practices in families, communities and society at large including professionals and caregiver. It will comprise of following members:

1.	Hon'ble Minister, Department of Women and Child Development, GNCTD	Chairperson (President)
2.	Secretary, Education Department, GNCTD	Vice-President
3.	Secretary, Department of Women and Child Development, GNCTD	Executive Vice- President
4.	Secretary, Department of Health and Family Welfare, GNCTD	Member
5.	Secretary, Department of Finance, GNCTD	Member
6.	Director, Department of Women and Child Development, GNCTD	Member Secretary
7.	Director, NCERT	Member
8.	Director, NIPCCD	Member
9.	Chairperson, DCPCR	Member
10.	Principal (training), AWTCs	Members
11.	Principals of 03 Universities/Colleges who have Departments of Early Childhood Care and Education i.e.: i. Jamia Millia Islamia ii. Lady Irwin College iii. Ambedkar University	Members
12.	Representatives from 04 NGOs working in the field of ECCE: i. Pratham ii. Aga Khan Foundation iii. Save the Children iv. Mobile Creches	Members

The functions, roles and responsibilities of the State Level ECCE Council will be as under:-

- 1. Issue strategic directions and advisories to the Government for improving the implementation of policies and in the matter of preparation of suitable plane and programmes of Government with regard to early childhood care and education.
- 2. Lead overall planning for the National ECCE Policy at State Level.
- 3. Lead and delegate all ECCE activities specified under the National ECCE Policy and ensure that they are well planned, implemented and evaluated.
- 4. Lay down guidelines to bring in equity and rational methods in ECCE service delivery.
- 5. Ensure optimum ECCE services for all young children.
- 6. Co-ordinate and monitor ECCE provisions and their access and availability in the state.
- 7. Examine and review periodically the implementation of the norms, guidelines and standards laid down by the council, and suitably advise the institutions.
- 8. Evolve suitable performance appraisal system, norms and mechanism for enforcing accountability on ECCE institutions.
- 9. Set norms and standards for play equipment, play materials, play space, furniture, books, children's literature etc. used by ECCE programmes.
- 10. Advise on the development of training programmes on early childhood care and education for educator and other staff in educational institutions.

The meetings of the council will be held as decided by the council and/or as directed by the Government from time-to-time.

(Rakesh Bala)
Deputy Director-ICDS

File No. 76(ECCE)/DWCD/ICDS/2014-15/ 42253 — Dated:

Copy for information to:-

2 1 JAN 2016

- 1. OSD to CM, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat
- 2. OSD to Women and Child Development & Social Welfare Minister, GNCTD
- 3. PA to Secretary, Dept. of Education, GNCTD
- 4. PA to Secretary, Department of Health and Family Welfare, GNCTD
- 5. PA to Secretary, Department of Finance, GNCTD
- 6. PA to Secretary, Department of Women and Child Development, GNCTD
- 7. OSD to Director, Department of Women and Child Development, GNCTD
- 8. PA to Director, NIPCCD, 5, Siri Institutional Area, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-16
- 9. PA to Director, National Council of Educational Research and Training, V/3, NCERT Campus, Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi-16
- 10. Chairperson, DCPCR, 5th Floor, ISBT Building, Kashmere Gate, New Delhi-06.
- 11. Principal, AWTC, Vocational Training College, South Ext., New Delhi
- 12. Director, Centre for Early Childhood Development and Research, Jamia Milia Islamia, Jamia Nagar, New Delhi-110025
- 13. Director, Centre for Early Childhood Education and Development, Ambedkar University, Lothian Road, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-06
- 14. Director, Lady Irwin College, Sikandara road, Near Mandi House Metro Station, New Delhi-01
- 15. State Programme Manager, Save the Children, Delhi State Program Office, D-61, IInd Floor, East of Kailash, New Delhi-65

- 16. Executive Director, Mobile Creches, DIZ Area, Sector IV, Raja Bazaar, New Delhi-01
- 17. Executive Director, Pratham B-4/58, Safdarjung Englave 2nd Floor, New Delhi-110 029
- 18. Senior Programme Officer, Foundation Aga Khan (India) 2nd Sarojini House, floor, Bhagwan 6, Dass Road New Delhi-110001

(Rakesh Bala) Deputy Director-ICDS